thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
MA / MAR Series – Mobile Air Cooled Brazed
Aluminum Cores and DC Fan Drive Cooler
Now offering axial fans
Options
Brushless DC fan motor
Temperature sensors
Serviceable internal bypass

2 - SAE
3 - BSPP
How to Order
* To register for XSelector please go to www.thermaltransfer.com/get-in-touch/ and complete the XSelector Inquiry form and submit.
  Download the XSelector for both Apple and Android formats by searching for XSelector in their App Stores. You must first register for XSelector before using it on mobile devices.
Internal Bypass Options
Fluid Compatability
Petroleum/mineral oils
Oil/water emulsion
Water/ethylene glycol
MA  1.1
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Selection Procedure
STEP 1	� Determine Heat Load. Typical applications size cooler for 1/3 of the
input horsepower. Heat load may be expressed as either Horsepower
or BTU/HR or KW.
	 HP = BTU/HR  ÷  2545
	 BTU/HR = HP  x  2545
STEP 2 	� Determine Entering Temperature Difference. (Actual ETD)
(ETD=  Entering oil temperature – Entering Ambient air temperature)
	� The entering oil temperature is generally the maximum desired system
oil temperature.
	� Entering air temperature is the highest Ambient Air temperature the
application will see, plus – add any pre-heating of the air prior to its
entering the cooler. Pay special attention if air is drawn from the
engine compartment for cooling.
STEP 3	� Find Air Velocity Correction Factor
(Skip to Step 4 if using our DC Fan Assembly)
	� Calculate actual SFPM Air Velocity or SCFM (Standard Cubic Feet per
Minute) for selection using the Face Area from the table.
	 SFPM Air Velocity* =              SCFM Air Flow
	                                    Square Feet Cooler Face Area
	 SMPM =                       SCMM
	                  Square Meter Cooler Face Area
     	� (SCFM Air Flow= SFPM Air Velocity x Square Feet Cooler Face Area)
	� *If the Air Velocity calculated is different than the value in Step 4,
  then recheck Corrected oil Pressure drop.
STEP 4	� Determine the Corrected Heat Dissipation to use the Curves
	 ENGLISH Version
	 Corrected                 (BTU/HR)                           100°F
	 Heat Rejection
=
    Heat Load   x      Desired              Air Velocity†
	                                                                                                       E.T.D
x
    Correction Factor
	� (BTU/HR) to use with selection chart
	� (Air Factor value not needed if using provided DC Fan assembly;
omit in formula.)
STEP 5	� �Select Model From Curves Enter the Performance Curves at the
bottom with the GPM oil flow and proceed upward to the adjusted Heat
Rejection from Step 4. Any Model or Curve on or above this point will
meet these conditions.
STEP 6	� Calculate Oil Pressure Drop Find the oil pressure drop correction
factor and multiply it by the Oil Pressure Drop found on performance
curve.
Listed Performance Curves are based on:
	 b  50 SSU (11 cSt) oil
	 b  1000 Standard Feet per Minute (SPFM) (304.8 MPM) Air Velocity
	 b  100°F (55.56°C) Entering Temperature Difference (ETD)
	 �If your application conditions are different, then continue with the
selection procedure.
KW = HPx .745